# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM705885

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALLY BANK, as Collateral Agent		02/01/2022	Utah State Bank: UTAH

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	J. MICHAEL & CO. LLC	
Street Address:	3840 Hempland Road	
City:	West Hempfield Township	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17554	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3408828	VERSINI
Registration Number:	2620718	LM FLOORING

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

6172359493 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-596-9287

Email: nicole.mollica@ropesgray.com **Correspondent Name:** Nicole Mollica, Ropes & Gray LLP Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109764-0082-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Mollica
SIGNATURE:	/nicole mollica/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Ally Bank Release J Michael & Co#page1.tif source=Ally Bank Release J Michael & Co#page2.tif source=Ally Bank Release J Michael & Co#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007600 FRAME: 0090

### RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS) (this "Release"), dated as of February 1, 2022, is made by ALLY BANK, as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent") in favor of J. MICHAEL & CO. LLC ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (whether defined directly therein or by reference to another agreement).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement among Grantor, Collateral Agent, and certain other parties, dated as of December 31, 2018 (as supplemented by the Security Agreement Supplement No. 1 and as further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), Grantor executed and delivered in favor of Collateral Agent that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement No. 1 dated as of October 7, 2019, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 9, 2019 in its records at Reel 6766, Frame 0765 (the "IP Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a continuing lien on and security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Additional Collateral (used berein as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including the Trademarks set forth in Schedule I; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent desires to release its rights and security interests in the Additional Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby fully and finally (i) releases and terminates the Security Interest in the Additional Collateral, and any and all other rights it may have under the Trademark Security Agreement, and (ii) hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

214516/298 - 7563556.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007600 FRAME: 0091

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

ALLY BANK, as Collateral Agent

Name: Jøseph/Skaferowsky

Title: Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Release of Trademarks - J. Michael & Co. LLC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007600 FRAME: 0092

**RECORDED: 02/01/2022**